There is no longer free use of the
Thorhild swimming pool or the Long
Lake ski hill. For the past four years use
of the Thorhild pool was free except for
private rentals, and county residents
were not charged for lift tickets at the ski
hill. That policy is no longer in effect.

During its Nov. 23 meeting Thorhild
County council gave three readings to a
new schedule of fees bylaw that estab-
lished fees for pool use and set the rental
rates at the ski hill at 15 percent below
the rates at the Tawatinaw ski hill in
neighboring Westlock County. Reduced
rates were set for school use programs.

“Council considered a number of fac-
tors in the decision making process,
including the annual operating deficit of
these facilities as well as comparison to
other like facilities in the region,” said
reeve Joyce Pierce. “Other fees and
bylaws will be reviewed as budget delib-
erations occur and when the new council
has had some time for a thorough review.
The fees for the ski hill were amended at
this time because the ski hill will be
opening in the near future; swimming
pool and campground fees were
reviewed at the same time as they
include recreation facilities operated by
Thorhild County.”

In order to make
the school swim-
ming and skiing
programs accessi-
ble to all students,
the Thorhild Cen- P
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County residents no longer get free use of swimming pool, ki hill

our school fundraisers.”

Pool use is still free to children under
four years old. Single admission
(includes lane swim) swim pass fees are
$3 for children and youth (up to 17
years) and Seniors (65+). Single admis-
sion for adults (18-64) and for Aqua Fit
is $5. A family fee of $15 was set.

Monthly and season passes as well as

G2 SMOKY LAKE

i AG SOCIETY

Annual
Eeneral
Monday, December 6™
at 7:00PM

UPSTAIRS MEETING ROOM
IN THE COMPLEX
Anyone interested in the Ag Society
ractlvmes and the operation of the
égon"gx is invited to attend. We

welcome new members!!!

For information phone
Pat at 780-656-2463

MARTY
DEROUIN

tral  School

fundraising organi-  |Sgrg NEEES SRR
AT Sl (7] Koop resicents informed.
mic Minds :

(TEAM) pays for
the students to par-
ticipate in these
school programs.

[/] Business sense.

[¥] Voice for Division 6.
Fresh new ideas.

m Working for you.

KTEAM Kchair [¥] My goal is to meet each
risty rause

expressed both dis- Sloveiylresident;
appointment that

students no longer
have free use of the

DIVISION 6 I}lllllll}lllllll
STURGEON COUNTY
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“TEAM is grate-
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private pool rental rates were also
approved. School Swim bookings are
$45/hour for up to 40 students and
$60/hour for more students.

Fees for the Long Lake ski hill were
set, including full day lift tickets fees for
adults at $25.50, youths and seniors
$21.21 and family $72.25.

Season pass rates were also set, as
well as equipment rentals and private
lesson fees.

The school program fee is $20 per stu-
dent for lift ticket, lessons and equip-
ment rental; $15 if equipment rental is
not required.

Help build a better health system.

Join the Lakeland Communities
Health Advisory Council!

in your community?

Apply today:
AHS.ca/advisorycouncils

* Do you have interest in improving health and wellness

s Do you enjoy engaging your friends, neighbours and
community in discussion?

We are recruiting new volunteer members for the Health
Adbvisory Council in your area.

More information:
community.engagement@ahs.ca
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Town of Redwater - Notice of Temporary Road Closure

To accommodate the
Kris Kringle and
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Festival of Lights
Drive-through event,
the following road
will temporarily be
closed on Friday,
December 3, 2021:

53 St, between 49
Ave and 51 Ave
(in front of Pembina
Place) from

4:30 pm - 9:00 pm

« Kris Kringle
drive-through
route indicated by
red arrows. Event
5:30 pm-8:30 pm.

and skating
through the
school,” she said.

“For reference, to
take grades one to

of fundraising
events throughout
the year, from sales
of products such as
Mom’s Pantry and
Purdy’s Chocolates
to parking lot bar-
becues.
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Ochre Park Petro Can
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